CH \$190.00 200296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/27/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accellos, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1200	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	PROFITsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 W. 83rd St.	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2002960	SHIPPERPLUS
Registration Number:	2002996	PROPHESY
Registration Number:	2271556	PROPHESY
Registration Number:	3531549	ACCELLOS
Registration Number:	3847408	VSHIP
Registration Number:	3097909	PROFITSYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86003324	RETAILVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

TRADEMARK

900294070 REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0597

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	525 West Monroe Street Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz	
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	
Total Attachments: 3	•	

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SVB)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SVB)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SVB)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0598**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 27, 2014

WHEREAS, ACCELLOS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Accellos"), granted a security interest to SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Assignee"), in and lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 10, 2012 by Accellos in favor of the Assignee (the "2012 Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2012 at Reel 4878, Frame 0564;

WHEREAS, PROFITSYSTEMS, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Profitsystems" and together with Accellos, each a "Grantor") granted a security interest to the Assignee in and a lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement November 12, 2013 granted by Profitsystems in favor of the Assignee (the "2013 Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the 2012 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2013 at Reel 5153, Frame 0344; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Assignee release and reassign to each Grantor their respective interests in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Assignee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements in the trademarks identified in **Schedule A** and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in **Schedule A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0599

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

> SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Michael Willard
Title: Director

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration Date / Application Date
Accellos	3531549	11/11/2008
Prophesy	2271556	8/24/1999
Prophesy	2002996	9/24/1996
Shipperplus	2002960	9/24/1996
Vship	3847408	9/14/2010
[design]	3097909	5/30/2006
[design]	86/003,324	7/5/2013

1709828.2

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0601